FLUO REPLACEMENT            27
LED
Fluorescent
Replacement
Find the perfect LED alternative for fluorescent lamps while eliminating mercury
content from your lighting system. Increased energy efficiency makes these lamps
the ideal replacement for any application.
• Quality glass encasing ensures protection against tube

(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Case
 qty
(master)
T8 Bypass-double ended
2'
684261 T8/S2/9W/840/24/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 9 G13 120-277 4 000 82 56 000 1 200 25
3'
68429 T8/S2/12W/840/36/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12 G13 120-277 4 000 82 56 000 1 500 25
4' 120-277V
68431 T8/S2/12.5W/835/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 3 500 82 56 000 1 650 25
68432 T8/S2/12.5W/840/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 4 000 82 56 000 1 750 25
684331 T8/S2/12.5W/850/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 12.5 G13 120-277 5 000 82 56 000 1 800 25
68434 T8/S2/15W/835/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 3 500 82 56 000 2 000 25
68435 T8/S2/15W/840/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 4 000 82 56 000 2 200 25
68436 T8/S2/15W/850/48/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 15 G13 120-277 5 000 82 56 000 2 200 25
4' 277-347V
673772 T8/15W/835/48/BYP/277-347/ND/STD 15 G13 277-347 3 500 82 50 000 2 000 25
4' 120-347V
68437 T8/S2/11.5W/835/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 3 500 82 56 000 1 750 25
68438 T8/S2/11.5W/840/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 4 000 82 56 000 1 800 25
68439 T8/S2/11.5W/850/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 11.5 G13 120-347 5 000 82 56 000 1 800 25
68441 T8/S2/15W/840/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 15 G13 120-347 4 000 82 56 000 2 200 25
68442 T8/S2/15W/850/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 15 G13 120-347 5 000 82 56 000 2 200 25
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Case
 qty
(master)
T5 Bypass-double ended
28 W replacement
669951 T5/13W/835/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 3 500 82 50 000 1 600 25
669961 T5/13W/840/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 4 000 82 50 000 1 650 25
669971 T5/13W/850/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 13 G5 120-277 5 000 82 50 000 1 700 25
54 W replacement
669981 T5/25W/840/46/BYP/120-277/ND/STD 25 G5 120-277 4 000 82 50 000 3 300 25
69148 T5/25W/840/46/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 25 G5 120-347 4 000 83 50 000 3 500 25
69149 T5/25W/850/46/BYP/120-347/ND/STD 25 G5 120-347 5 000 83 50 000 3 500 25
671612 T5/25W/850/46/BYP/277-347/ND/STD 25 G5 277-347 5 000 82 50 000 3 400 25
LED Ballast bypass – double ended
•  Perfect for long term installations; no need to go back and
replace the ballast at a later time.
•  Best system efficiency; no additional power consumption

(VAC)
Color
temp.
(K)
CRI Life
L70
(hrs)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Case
 qty
(master)
T8 Bypass-double ended Safety MaxTM
4' 120-347V
68448 T8/S2/15W/835/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD/SMX 15 G13 120-347 3 500 82 50 000 2 100 25
68449 T8/S2/15W/840/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD/SMX 15 G13 120-347 4 000 82 50 000 2 200 25
68450 T8/S2/15W/850/48/BYP/120-347/ND/STD/SMX 15 G13 120-347 5 000 82 50 000 2 200 25
T8 Ballast Bypass 120-347 V SMXTM
®